WEST VIRGINIA AIR QUALITY BOARD
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

ROXUL USA, INC., DBA ROCKWOOL,
Appellants,

V.

LAURA M. CROWDER, DIRECTOR,
DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY,
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION,

Appellee,

and

JEFFERSON COUNTY FOUNDATION,
KAREN FREER, GAVIN PERRY and
SHARON WILT

Appellants
v.

LAURA M. CROWDER, DIRECTOR,
DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY,
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION,

Appellee.

23-01-AQB

23-02-AQB

CERTIFIED RECORD INVENTORY

Document

Final Permit

Final Determination

Response to Comments

Draft Permit

Evaluation

Public Notice

Interim Permit Review and Correspondence
Application

Revised Application

Public Meeting Materials

Page

1
47
51
79
125
159
161
438
746
891



Public Meeting Transcript 906
Public Comments 918

As a representative of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection’s
Division of Air Quality, I, Laura M. Crowder, certify that the enclosed documents comprise all the
relevant documents related to Appeals 23-01-AQB and 23-02-AQB.

DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

By!
&M . ( »Zoewféﬂ—ﬁ /)2 ]84

Director Laura M. Crowder Date




