WEST VIRGINIA AIR QUALITY BOARD CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

ROXUL USA, INC., DBA ROCKWOOL,

Appellants,

V •	23-01-AQB
V.	23-01-AQD

LAURA M. CROWDER, DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

Appellee,

and

JEFFERSON COUNTY FOUNDATION, KAREN FREER, GAVIN PERRY and SHARON WILT

Appellants

v. 23-02-AQB

LAURA M. CROWDER, DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

Appellee.

CERTIFIED RECORD INVENTORY

<u>Document</u>	Page
Final Permit	1
Final Determination	47
Response to Comments	51
Draft Permit	79
Evaluation	125
Public Notice	159
Interim Permit Review and Correspondence	161
Application	488
Revised Application	746
Public Meeting Materials	891

By4

As a representative of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection's Division of Air Quality, I, Laura M. Crowder, certify that the enclosed documents comprise all the relevant documents related to Appeals 23-01-AQB and 23-02-AQB.

DIVISION OF AIR QUALITY WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Director Laura M. Crowder

Date